GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1110
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2001

EZHIMALA NAVAL ACADEMY
T. GOVINDAN

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of progress made so far and the present status report of the construction work of Ezhimala Naval Academy in Kerala;
(b) the expenditure incurred so far; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be commissioned?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES)

(@) The work on construction of Part of Group Il activities of the project viz. roads (primary & secondary) and part of external services i.e. electricity & water supply schemes, storm water drainage net work and sewage disposal scheme at the estimated cost of Rs.
17.35 crores has commenced.

(b) The sum of Rs. 63.688 Crores has been spent so far on the project.

(c) The Naval Academy is likely to be commissioned in the year 2004.
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